underwriting commission and after deducting estimated expenses of the offering of approximately US$0.9 million.
The net proceeds received by us from the sale of the notes will be used primarily for the reduction and refinancing of
our outstanding indebtedness and for general corporate purposes. Until utilized for such purposes, the net proceeds
may be invested in short term investment grade securities or bank deposits.

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes CPRL�s cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2018,
and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of
the proceeds of the sale of the notes as described under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement. You should
read this table together with CPRL�s unaudited consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31,
2018 and the notes thereto incorporated by reference herein. In the �As Adjusted� column, the U.S. dollar amount of the
notes offered hereby has been converted to Canadian dollars using the Bank of Canada closing rate of US$0.7756 per
$1.00 at March 29, 2018. Other than as set forth below, there have been no material changes to CPRL�s share and loan
capital since March 31, 2018.

As at March 31, 2018
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of dollars)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 125 $ 764

Long-term debt maturing within one year 756 756
Long-term liabilities:
Pension and other benefit liabilities 749 749
Deferred income taxes 3,390 3,390
Other long-term liabilities 205 205
Long-term debt 7,601 7,601
Notes offered hereby �  639

Total long-term liabilities, including long-term debt maturing within one year 12,701 13,340

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Shareholders� equity:
Share capital 2,022 2,022
Additional paid-in capital 45 45
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,705) (1,705)
Retained earnings 6,072 6,072

Total shareholders� equity 6,434 6,434

Total capitalization $ 19,135 $ 19,774

S-7

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

This table sets forth CPRL�s consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated.

Year ended December 31,
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(1) 5.9x 5.2x 5.6x 7.5x 4.7x
Note:

(1) For purposes of calculating the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, (i) �earnings� means: the amount resulting from
adding (a) pre-tax income from continuing operations before adjustment for income or loss from equity
investees, (b) fixed charges, (c) amortization of capitalized interest, and (d) distributed income of equity
investees, and subtracting interest capitalized from the total of the added items; and (ii) �fixed charges� means
the sum of: (a) interest expensed and capitalized, (b) amortized premiums, discounts and capitalized expenses